R. Soto et al.                                                                 Programiranje ograničenja za optimalni projekt arhitekture spremišta i rezervoara za distribuciju vode: analiza slučaja
Tehnički vjesnik 21, 1(2014), 99-105                                                                                                                                                                                                               99
ISSN 1330-3651(Print), ISSN 1848-6339 (Online)
UDC/UDK 628.144:658.512.2.011.4
CONSTRAINT PROGRAMMING FOR OPTIMAL DESIGN OF ARCHITECTURES FOR WATER
DISTRIBUTION TANKS AND RESERVOIRS: A CASE STUDY
Ricardo Soto, Broderick Crawford, Sanjay Misra, Eric Monfroy,
Wenceslao Palma, Carlos Castro, Fernando Paredes

                                      (2)
where np is the number of pipes, c(Di) is the cost per unit
length of the ith link ($/m) with diameter Di (mm), and Li
is the length of the ith link (m).
Table 1 Pipe costs in US Dollars per meter of the length
Type
Diameter
/ mm
Pipe cost /
$/m
Installation
cost / $/m
Total cost /
$/m
PVC-1075 75 6,47 12,53 19
PVC-10110 110 11,91 13,5 25,41
PVC-10140 140 18,32 14,34 32,66
PVC-10200 200 30,66 16,11 46,77
PVC-10315 315 60,2 19,74 79,94
PVC-10400 400 95,3 22,64 117,94
HDPE-1075 75 8,85 12,53 21,38
HDPE-10110 110 15,1 13,5 28,6
HDPE-10140 140 20,9 14,34 35,24
HDPE-10200 200 36,69 16,11 52,8
HDPE-10315 315 75,52 19,74 95,26
HDPE-10400 400 119,4 22,64 142,04
HDPE-101000 1000 771,13 57,73 828,86
STEEL75 76 46,74 12,56 59,3
STEEL110 110 53,11 13,27 66,38
STEEL160 160 77,12 14,69 91,81
STEEL200 200 96,51 16,2 112,71
STEEL315 315 139,36 19,84 159,2
STEEL400 400 177,18 23,37 200,55
STEEL1000 1000 405,47 58,71 464,18
Table 2 Pump costs in US Dollars
Volume / m3 Cost
150 104.234
350 185.005